PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N N		Name	Execution Date	
Nils Radau			10/03/2012	
Bastian Schultes			10/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Kiska GmbH			
Street Address:	St. Leonharder-Strasse 4			
City:	Anit-Salzburg			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code: 5081				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		G
Application Number: 29422		122336		60
L				223
CORRESPONDENCE	I			29422336
CORRESPONDENCE	I			
Fax Number:	DATA 3018698929			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA 3018698929 De sent via US Mai 301 869 895) Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 3018698929 De sent via US Mai 301 869 895 wottesen@c) <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 bttesen-ip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 3018698929 De sent via US Mai 301 869 895 wottesen@c Walter Ottes) Il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 3018698929 50 sent via US Mai 301 869 895 wottesen@c Walter Ottes P.O. 4026) <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 bttesen-ip.com		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 3018698929 De sent via US Mai 301 869 895 wottesen@c Walter Ottes P.O. 4026 Gaithersburg	9 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 ottesen-ip.com sen Patent Attorney		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 3018698929 De sent via US Mai 301 869 895 wottesen@c Walter Ottes P.O. 4026 Gaithersburg	9 <i>If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 ottesen-ip.com 5en Patent Attorney g, MARYLAND 20885-4026		\$40.00

Attorney Docket: M0124US Applicant Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, NILS RADAU of Auerspergstrasse 25A, 5020 Salzburg, Austria, and BASTIAN SCHULTES of Saint-Julien-Strasse 37/25, 5020 Salzburg, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Binocular</u> for which application serial no. <u>29/422,336</u> for United States Letters Design Patent was filed on <u>May 18, 2012</u>, (said application having Attorney Docket No. M0124US); and,

Whereas, KISKA GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal office at St. Leonharder-Strasse 4, 5081 Anit-Salzburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as KISKA), is desirous of obtaining Letters Design Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said KISKA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said KISKA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Design Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said KISKA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful

1

oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said KISKA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said KISKA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Design Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said KISKA as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent may be granted.

Witness:

ş

Nils Radau

Oct. 3rd 2012

Witness:

Bastian Schultes

Date: Oct. 3+d 2012

PATENT REEL: 029183 FRAME: 0253